~

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Justin Home Builders, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, owner and proprietor, and Gerald M. Wahl and Gerald L. Egan, mortgage holders of the following described property situated in the County of Anoka, State of Minnesota, to wit:

The Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter in Section No. 36, Township 31, Range 23, except that part of the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter, Section 36, Township 31, Range 23, Anoka County, Minnesota, lying easterly and northerly of the following described line: Beginning at a point on the north line of said Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter, distant 340.00 feet west of the northeast corner of said Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter; thence South, parallel with the east line of said Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter, a distance of 150.00 feet; thence southeasterly to a point on said east line distant 370.00 feet south of the northeast corner of said Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter and there terminating.

The Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter, Section 36, Township 31, Range 23; The East One-half of the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter, Section 36, Township 31, Range 23;

That part of the Northwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter, Section 36, Township 31, Range 23, lying Southerly and Easterly of Tract A; REGISTERED LAND SURVEY NO. 56, files of the Registrar of Titles, Anoka County, Minnesota and

That part of the Northeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter, Section 36, Township 31, Range 23, lying Southerly and Easterly of Tract A; REGISTERED LAND SURVEY NO. 56, files of the Registrar of Titles, Anoka County, Minnesota.

have caused the same to be surveyed and platted as D. ERICKSON 3RD ADDITION and do hereby donate and dedicate to the public for public use forever the drive, lane and road, and the easements for drainage and utility purposes only.

10 day of JUNE, 1987. JUSTIN HOME BUILDERS, INC.

By throld a. dicocello Arnold L. Ficocello, its Vice President

Seule M. Wahl

In witness whereof said Gerald L. Egan has hereunto set his hand this <u>16</u> day of $\overline{\Delta u n \epsilon}$, 1987. Libran

Fine Gerald L. Egan)

Gerald M. Wahl

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY DF ANOKA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 10thday of **year**, 19<mark>67,</mark> by Arnold L. Ficocello, its Vice President, of Justin Home Builders, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, on behate of the corporation.

STATE OF NINDESOTA COUNTY OF ANOCA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 16 day of _____, 1987, by Gerald M. Wahl. Notary Public, Hampin County, Minnesota My Commission Expires 9128190. Alter Star Contraction of the State Pro C CALAN" STATE OF MINNESOTA t 4 COUNTY OF HEMPOPIN A second second second second second

S State of the second s the property of the second second

*

-10

۲

. . . .

.

D. ERICKSON 3RD ADDITION

In witness whereof said Justin Home Builders, Inc., has caused these presents to be signed by its proper officer this

In witness whereof said Gerald M. Wahl has hereunto set his hand this 16 day of ______, 1987.

Notary Public, <u>ANGKA</u> County, Minnesota My Commission Expires <u>512188</u>

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 16t day of June, 1987, by Gerald L. Egan. Notary Public, <u>Humpin</u> County, Minnesota My Commission Expires <u>9105190</u>.

I hereby certify that I have surveyed and platted the propert this plat is a correct representation of said survey; that hundredths of a foot; that all monuments have been correctly lines are correctly designated on the plat and that there ar plat other than as shown.

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

The foregoing Surveyor's Certificate was acknowledged befor Veenker, Land Surveyor.

CIRCLE PINES, MINNESOTA



This plat of D. ERICKSON 3RD ADDITION was approved and accept regular meeting thereof held this Arthough of MALY recommendations of the Commissioner of Transportation and the the prescribed 30 day period has elapsed without receipt of Statutes, Section 505.03, Subd. 2.

CITY COUNCIL OF CIRC

SURVEY DIVISION, Anoka County, Minnesota

Pursuant to Chapter &10, Minnesota Laws of 1969, this plat ha 1). Anoka County Surveyor



horder R. Selah Auditor, Anoka Cou

LARELEY CERTIFY THAT THE TAXES SAVABLE IN THE YEAR 87 ON THE DED WERE ABED WEREN ARE AND Donald C. Bailey Anoka Courty Treasurer 2 Henry - Deputy

ya 🖉	_
TORRENS	CITY OF CIRCLE PINES
	COUNTY OF ANOKA
· · ·	
y described on this plat as D. ERICKSO	N 380 ADDITION. that
all distances are correctly shown on the placed in the ground as shown; that is no wet lands or public highways to be	ne plat in feet and the outside boundary
Thomas H. Veenker	
Thomas H. Veenker, Land Surveyor Iinnesota License Number 12254	
reme this Stad day of Sure, 1	9 <u>87</u> , by Thomas H.
Marilyn Lindsay Notary Public, Hennepin County, Minnesot	
Notary Public, Hennepin County, Minnesot. Ny Commission Expires <u>(988</u> .	a
ppted by the City Council of Circle Pine A.D., 19 87 . If applicable, the wi County Highway Engineer have been rece such comments and recommendations, as p	es, Minnesota, at a ritten comments and eived by the City or rovided by Minn esota
CLE PINAS, MINNESOTA	
CLE PINES, MINNESOTA By <u>Almo</u> D- Orath Citle Administrator	
Citf Administrator	
ns been approved this 24th day of	ne, 1987.
	PINES
	SEAL SEAL
	FA1
	164718
	TAAL
Office	OF MEDISTRAR OF TITLES
	by cartify that the within Instrument
JUT 2	1987 A.D. 19
	Q. Ondel Beier atterine Beier
	DEPUTY REGISTRAR OF TITLES
	MERILA & ASSOCIATES, INC.
002ACRT 6/24/874069 \$40.00 d	ENGINEERS, SURVEYORS, SITE FLANNERS

